
Cortland (3-5) -vs- Rutgers-Camden (4-5)
3/18/2026 at Kissimmee,FL (Fortune Road #2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kaitlyn Macumber (1-2)
Loss: Sammie Friel (2-2)
HBP: Sammie Friel
PB: Zoie Mantzell (1)
 
Start: 9:58 am   Time: 1:51   Attendance: 50   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cortland 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 5 9 3
Rutgers-Camden 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

Cortland 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Laila Smith c 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
Maggie Cummings 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
Shannon Scotto 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Anj Ferrara pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Shelby LaMont dp 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
    Emily Stavola pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Ellerbrock cf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Kaeli McAnally ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kayla Pendergast lf 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Katie Stork 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Sam Pusloskie rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Danielle DeBonis ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaitlyn Macumber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 9 5 3 6 9

2B: Shelby LaMont (1); Morgan Ellerbrock (1); Kayla Pendergast (1);
Katie Stork (1)
SH: Maggie Cummings (1); Kaeli McAnally (1)
SB: Kaeli McAnally (1)
HBP: Maggie Cummings (1); Kayla Pendergast (1)
E: Laila Smith (1); Maggie Cummings (1); Kaeli McAnally (1)
DP: 1

Rutgers-Camden 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ava Iepson ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gianna Bauer 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kali Baker cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alana Gannon dp 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Madi Carr 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaede Walsh 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Victoria Connelly rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Sade Whittingham lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Zoie Mantzell c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sammie Friel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Natalie D'Angelo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 1 0 3 4 4

SH: Ava Iepson (2)

Cortland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaitlyn Macumber (W, 1-2) 7.0 1 1 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 21 26 5 11 –
Totals 1 1 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 21 26 5 11

Rutgers-Camden IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sammie Friel (L, 2-2) 2.1 5 4 4 2 4 0 0 2 0 11 16 2 1 –
Natalie D'Angelo 4.2 4 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 17 19 9 3 –
Totals 9 5 4 3 6 1 0 2 0 28 35 11 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cortland - Top of 1st COR RUC
L.SMITH popped up to ss. 0 0
M.CUMMINGS hit by pitch. 0 0
S.SCOTTO popped up to 2b. 0 0
S.LaMONT struck out swinging. 0 0

Rutgers-Camden - Bottom of 1st COR RUC
A. Iepson grounded out to ss. 0 0
G. Bauer grounded out to ss. 0 0
K. Baker grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Cortland - Top of 2nd COR RUC
M.ELLERBROCK walked. 0 0
K.McANALLY out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; M.ELLERBROCK advanced to second. 0 0
K.PENDERGAST hit by pitch. 0 0
K.STORK struck out swinging. 0 0
S.PUSLOSKIE singled; K.PENDERGAST advanced to second; M.ELLERBROCK advanced to third. 0 0
L.SMITH walked, RBI; S.PUSLOSKIE advanced to second; K.PENDERGAST advanced to third;
M.ELLERBROCK scored. 1 0
M.CUMMINGS struck out swinging. 1 0

Rutgers-Camden - Bottom of 2nd COR RUC
A. Gannon walked. 1 0
M. Carr reached on a fielder's choice; A. Gannon out at second p to 2b. 1 0
K. Walsh grounded out to c; M. Carr advanced to second. 1 0
V. Connelly walked. 1 0
Whittingham struck out looking. 1 0

Cortland - Top of 3rd COR RUC
S.SCOTTO singled up the middle. 1 0
A.FERRARA pinch ran for S.SCOTTO. 1 0
S.LaMONT doubled to left field, RBI; A.FERRARA scored. 2 0
M.ELLERBROCK struck out looking. 2 0
K.McANALLY singled to shortstop; S.LaMONT advanced to third. 2 0
K.McANALLY stole second. 2 0
K.PENDERGAST doubled to center field, 2 RBI; K.McANALLY scored; S.LaMONT scored. 4 0
N. D'Angelo to p for S. Friel. 4 0
K.STORK flied out to cf. 4 0
S.PUSLOSKIE struck out swinging. 4 0

Rutgers-Camden - Bottom of 3rd COR RUC
S.SCOTTO to 1b for A.FERRARA. 4 0
Z. Mantzell singled down the lf line. 4 0
A. Iepson grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Z. Mantzell advanced to second. 4 0
G. Bauer lined into double play 2b to ss; Z. Mantzell out on the play. 4 0

Cortland - Top of 4th COR RUC
L.SMITH walked. 4 0
M.CUMMINGS out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; L.SMITH advanced to second. 4 0
S.SCOTTO flied out to lf. 4 0
L.SMITH advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
S.LaMONT fouled out to 1b. 4 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rutgers-Camden - Bottom of 4th COR RUC
K. Baker struck out looking. 4 0
A. Gannon walked. 4 0
M. Carr grounded out to 2b; A. Gannon advanced to second. 4 0
K. Walsh reached on a throwing error by ss; A. Gannon scored, unearned. 4 1
V. Connelly struck out swinging. 4 1

Cortland - Top of 5th COR RUC
M.ELLERBROCK lined out to cf. 4 1
K.McANALLY lined out to rf. 4 1
K.PENDERGAST grounded out to p. 4 1

Rutgers-Camden - Bottom of 5th COR RUC
Whittingham reached on a throwing error by c, bunt. 4 1
Z. Mantzell flied out to rf. 4 1
A. Iepson grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Whittingham advanced to second, advanced to third on a
throwing error by 2b. 4 1
G. Bauer grounded out to 2b. 4 1

Cortland - Top of 6th COR RUC
K.STORK doubled to left center. 4 1
D.DeBONIS pinch hit for S.PUSLOSKIE. 4 1
D.DeBONIS flied out to lf. 4 1
L.SMITH grounded out to ss. 4 1
M.CUMMINGS flied out to lf. 4 1

Rutgers-Camden - Bottom of 6th COR RUC
S.PUSLOSKIE to rf for D.DeBONIS. 4 1
K. Baker grounded out to ss. 4 1
A. Gannon out at first p to ss to 1b. 4 1
M. Carr lined out to 2b. 4 1

Cortland - Top of 7th COR RUC
S.SCOTTO flied out to lf. 4 1
S.LaMONT singled to left center. 4 1
E.STAVOLA pinch ran for S.LaMONT. 4 1
E.STAVOLA advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 1
M.ELLERBROCK doubled to right center, RBI; E.STAVOLA scored, unearned. 5 1
K.McANALLY flied out to lf. 5 1
K.PENDERGAST singled to third base. 5 1
K.STORK struck out looking. 5 1

Rutgers-Camden - Bottom of 7th COR RUC
K. Walsh flied out to rf. 5 1
V. Connelly popped up to 2b. 5 1
Whittingham struck out swinging. 5 1


